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HEALTHCARE-

Provider Notice

Subject: Claim Submission to Magellan Under Mental Health Rehabilitation
Redesign

Community Psychiatric Support & Treatment Behavior Assessment or Reassessment (96156) The
complex/high-tech level of care modifier, TG, is required on claims submitted to Magellan when
conducted for CPST assessments and reassessments. If the TG modifier is not submitted on the claim,
the claim will pay at the outpatient rate. Claims submitted to Magellan do not require the degree level
modifier. Claims will be denied for invalid modifier combination if a degree modifier is present on the
claim. If the service is provided in the community, the community modifier, U8, is required on the
claim. If the service is provided via telehealth, the telehealth modifier, 95, is required on the claim.

The TG modifier is required first, followed by the U8 modifier, if the service is provided in the
community, followed by modifier 95 if the service is provided via telehealth. If the service is provided
in the office, then only the TG modifier is required on the claim.

Community Psychiatric Support & Treatment (CPST/H0036) claims submitted to Magellan do not
require the degree level modifier. If the service is provided in the community, the community
modifier, U8, is required on the claim. If the service is provided via telehealth, the telehealth modifier,
95, is required on the claim.

The community modifier, U8, is required first, if the service is provided in the community followed by
modifier 95 if the service is provided via telehealth. If the service is provided in the office, no modifier
is required on the claim.

Psychosocial Rehabilitation (PSR/H2017) claims submitted to Magellan require a degree-level
modifier. If the service is provided in a group setting the group setting modifier, HQ, is required on the
claim. If the service is provided in the community, the community modifier, U8, is required on the
claim.

The degree level modifier is required first, followed by the HQ if the service is provided in a group
setting, followed by the U8 modifier if the service is provided in the community. If the service is
provided in the office, only the degree level modifier is required on the claim. If the service is provided
in the office, in a group setting the degree level modifier followed by the group setting modifier is
required on the claim.

Although outpatient services are not part of the redesign, we want to take this opportunity to clarify
claim submission.
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Regular routine outpatient claims submitted to Magellan require a degree level or provider type
modifier. If the service is provided via telehealth, the telehealth modifier, 95, is required on the claim.

The degree level modifier is required first, followed by modifier 95 if the service is provided via
telehealth. If the service is provided in the office, the degree level modifier is the only modifier
required on the claim.

For complex outpatient services, please refer to your Magellan fee schedule.

Place of Service Codes to use when the telehealth modifier is on the claim:
e Place of service 10-Use this code when the member is at home, and the service is provided via
telehealth.
e Place of service 02-Use this code when the member is anywhere else, and the service is
provided via telehealth.
e Place of service 99 is not allowed for telehealth services.

Reminders:
e The HA, age modifier, is not required on any claims submitted to Magellan. Claims will be
denied for invalid modifier combination if modifier HA is present on the claim.
e Please refer to your Magellan fee schedule for rates. Fee schedules for services you are
contracted to provide are included with your agreement.

Please share this information with your staff as needed.

This communication is posted on the Magellan of Louisiana website.
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Please reach out to your Network Management Specialist (NMS) with any questions or concerns or if
you require a copy of your fee schedules. Your NMS is available for support.

Thank you for all you do in supporting the members of CSoC.

Magellan of Louisiana
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https://www.magellanoflouisiana.com/for-providers/provider-communications/2023-2/
https://www.magellanoflouisiana.com/for-providers/provider-toolkit/network-management-specialists/csoc-regional-contacts/
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